
    Resolution #__________ 

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING A 

CONTRACT WITH TACTICAL PUBLIC SAFETY FOR THE PURCHASE OF 

REPLACEMENT DISPATCH EQUIPMENT 

WHEREAS, in 2019, the County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, constructed a new P25 
Phase II, 700/800 megahertz radio network with microwave redundancy ("the Middlesex County 
Radio Network") that municipalities can join for shared communication; and 

WHEREAS, in December 2019, pursuant to Resolution 320-12.19, a recommendation was 
made for the Township to participate in the County Radio Network; and 

WHEREAS, while access to and use of the Middlesex County Radio Network came at no cost 
to the Township, the acquisition of necessary equipment, including portable, mobile, and control 
station radios, and dispatch console equipment, was the responsibility of the Township to 
procure in accordance with County Network specifications; and 

WHEREAS, to establish full communication capabilities, $2,000,000 in funding was included in 
the FY2020 Capital Budget to equip North Brunswick organizations, including Police, Fire, 
Office of Emergency Management ("OEM"), Emergency Medical Services ("EMS"), and Public 
Works, with the necessary equipment; and 

WHEREAS, in April 2020, pursuant to Resolution 116-4.20, Tactical Public Safety was 
awarded a contract in the amount of $1,701,723.98 for the acquisition, installation, and training 
on new radio equipment, including portable, mobile, and control station radios, and dispatch 
consoles; and 

WHEREAS, in September 2021, the Township of North Brunswick’s Municipal Complex 
sustained severe water damage during Hurricane Ida; and 

WHEREAS, several areas and offices within the Municipal Building experienced water damage 
that affected electrical and computer equipment, including the new dispatch consoles, which 
have since experienced ongoing issues and have now been determined to require replacement; 
and 

WHEREAS, under New Jersey Department of Purchase and Property Contract T0109-Radio 
Communication Equipment and Accessories, Tactical Public Safety (1036 Industrial Drive, West 
Berlin, NJ 08091) is an approved reseller for Zetron - approved State Contract A83924 under 
T0109; and 

WHEREAS, under State Contract 83924, Tactical Public Safety has submitted proposals in the 
amount of $91,394.00 for dispatch workstations and $99,617.00 for related call-taking 
workstation consoles, including monitors, handsets, headsets, printers, and related cables and 
switches, with the total cost to be submitted to insurance/FEMA for areas covered within the 
scope of the claim. 



    Resolution #__________ 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of 
North Brunswick on this 16th day of September 2024, that the Township does hereby authorize 
the purchase of replacement dispatch equipment in the total amount of $191,011.00 from 
Tactical Public Safety in accordance with State Contract A83924, as outlined in the attached 
proposals. 

CERTIFICATION 
 

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds 
in the following account totaling $191,011.00 are available under Contract PRO24067: 
 
$191,011.00 are available in DCA FY2025 Grant under account G-02-25-100-000-007. 
 
 
____________________    _____________________ 
Cavel Gallimore     Joseph Battaglia 
Chief Financial Officer    Police Chief 
 
 
__________________                            _____________________ 
Justine Progebin     Ronald Gordon, Esq. 
Business Administrator    Township Attorney 
       Approved as to legal form 
 
RECORDED VOTE: 

COUNCIL MEMBER YES NO  ABSTAIN  NOTES 

HUTCHINSON     

GUADAGNINO     

     

DAVIS     

SOCIO     

MEHTA     

MAYOR WOMACK     
 
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the 
Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on September 16, 2024. 
 
_____________________ 
Lisa Russo 
Township Clerk 



Next Generation Technologies for Today's Public Safety Agencies

TOTAL

2 709-0004 25-Pair Cables RJ-21 M-F 10ft 125.00$          250.00$              

4 802-0673 Handset 6 Wire w/PTT 15' Cailed Cord 225.00$          900.00$              

2 950-9351 Connectorized Punch Down Block 125.00$          250.00$              

Terms

Ext. PriceUnit Price

Yes

Zetron Max Call-Taking

Description

Net-30

Per Zetron State Contract #A83924

Contact

Andy Fowler

Qty

Max Call-Taking Server Core

PO RequiredContact Phone

3,995.00$       

150.00$              50.00$            Max Call-Taking to TRHI Cable

22,539.00$     

Tactical Public Safety Quotation

Sales Person Quote Guarantee

North Brunswick PD

4

2

2

1

4

2

1 905-0593

709-7890

950-1400

905-0525

4

2

2

3

Max Call-Taking Gateway 12 Port CAMA (Patton)

12

1

3

Genovation Keypad 24 Button950-1173

Max Solutions Win10 Workstation

Headset Top Noise Canceling

950-1399

905-0583 Max Call-Taking Workstation Bundle w/PC 7,882.00$       

Max Call-Taking 2U Audible Stack Light w/ Psand Ethernet I/O

950-1160

Max Call-Taking  24 Port Managed Gigabit Rackmount switch

MAX Call-Taking Gateway 12 Port FXO (Patton)

400.00$          

325.00$          

1 Media Dock, 1 Speaker, 1Power Supply, 1 SIP Phone

23" Widescreen LCD Monitor 

Gateway to Punch Block Y Cable

Sesion Baord Controller

Moxa Rs232 Serial Device w/ Din Rail Mounting Kit

150.00$          

1,875.00$       

1,000.00$       

1,450.00$       

1,275.00$       

150.00$          

2,950.00$       

1,875.00$       

22,539.00$         

7,990.00$           

3,750.00$           

5,900.00$           

300.00$              

3,750.00$           

1,000.00$           

200.00$          600.00$              

2,550.00$       

1,450.00$           

1,600.00$           

99,617.00$        

June 11, 2024

Part Number

950-1459

950-1162

1,300.00$           

802-3005

802-0115

957-0003

950-1337

950-1215

Laser Jet B Network Printer

Wireless Headset Adapter Noise Canceling 5,100.00$           

1,800.00$           

2,550.00$           

23,646.00$         

802-2311

3

1

3 XMP-0344-EBS Max PSP Extended Service Plan 2,014.00$       6,042.00$           

70 SERVICE Installation & Configuration Hourly Rate 125.00$          8,750.00$           

● Tactical Public Safety ● 199 Edgewood Ave Suite A ● West Berlin, NJ 08091 ●

● Office: (856) 768-3336 ● Fax: (856) 768-3666 ●



Next Generation Technologies for Today's Public Safety Agencies

TOTAL

1 802-0642 DIN Rail Mounts for ControlByWeb 15.00$            15.00$                

1 802-0645 Distribution Block for ControlByWeb 13.00$            13.00$                

2 950-1461 Max D 24 Port Non POE Managed Gigibit Switch 850.00$          1,700.00$           

2 802-0370 RackMount 12-Outlet 120 V Power Strip 150.00$          300.00$              

1 810-0142 19" Rack 2U Shelf 100.00$          100.00$              

3 802-2220 22" Widescreen Multi-Touch LCD Monitor 650.00$          1,950.00$           

Terms

Ext. PriceUnit Price

Yes

Zetron Max Dispatch

Description

Net-30

Per Zetron State Contract #A83924

Contact

Andy Fowler

Qty

Max Dispatch Standard Workstation Bundle w/PC

Meida Dock, 2 Speakers, Power Supply 

PO RequiredContact Phone

12VDC Power Distribution Panel950-11341

3,125.00$           3,125.00$       Redundant 12VDC Power System 20 Devices

8,509.00$       

Tactical Public Safety Quotation

Sales Person Quote Guarantee

North Brunswick PD

3

3

4

8

3

3 905-0581

950-9102

709-0170-10F

901-9690

3

11

3

3

3

Dual Promg Headset Jackbox Dual Volume

4

3

1

1

Max Central- Max Manager,Telephony Gateway,IP Voice Logger901-9740

Display Port to DVI-Adapter for Touchscreen

Dual Unit Rack Mount

709-8003-20F

901-9677 Max Radio Gateway Conventional RJ21 4,350.00$       

Connectorized Punch Down Block

Max CNB Radio Gateway Hardware

901-9731 Desktop Microphone w/ 6" RJ45 to RJ45 Cable

175.00$          

100.00$          

125.00$          

25-pr Cable M180-M90

Footswitch Single w/ 10' Cable

10ft Shielded Cable for Speakers

Max Radio Gateway to Harris M7300/XG75 Cable

300.00$          

25.00$            

3,125.00$       

575.00$          

27.00$            

225.00$          

950.00$          

1,450.00$       

25,527.00$         

4,350.00$           

2,850.00$           

900.00$              

75.00$                

12,500.00$         

4,600.00$       

575.00$              

4,600.00$           

75.00$            

1,400.00$           

91,394.00$        

June 11, 2024

Part Number

950-1077

300.00$              

375.00$              

709-0167-25F

950-9351

950-1181

950-0588

416-0043

802-0599

950-1142

Gateway, Aux I/O Gateway

Fuse 3 Amp

100-240 VAC Desktop 12VDC Powwer Supply

297.00$              

900.00$              

225.00$              

75.00$                

13,050.00$         

75.00$            

1

1 950-9609 Series 4000 Intercom Interface Option 1,900.00$       1,900.00$           

1 802-0641 ControlByWeb Wthernet I/O Unit 1,000.00$       1,000.00$           

3 XMP-0344-EBS Max PSP Extended Service Plan 2,014.00$       6,042.00$           

58 SERVICE Installation & Configuration Hourly Rate 125.00$          7,250.00$           

● Tactical Public Safety ● 199 Edgewood Ave Suite A ● West Berlin, NJ 08091 ●

● Office: (856) 768-3336 ● Fax: (856) 768-3666 ●
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